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State: Maryland 

Citation Groups Covered 

B. Optional Groups Other Than the Medically Needy 
(Continued) 

Sections 477, X 26. Independent Foster Care Adolescents. 
1902(a)(10)(A)(ii)(XVII), An individual who is younger than age 21, who on the 
and 1905(w) ofthe Act individual's 18th birthday was in foster care under the 

responsibility of a State, who meets the targeting 
criteria in a.) below, and whose income and resources 
do not exceed the level( s), if any, established in b.) 
below. 
a. Individuals who meet the following criteria: 

1) Are under the age of: X 	 21 
20 
19 

2) Are: X 	 All such individuals. 
Individuals for whom foster care 
maintenance payments or 
independent living services were 
furnished under a program funded 
under title IV-E before the date 
the individual turned 18 years old. 
Other reasonable classifications: 

b. Financial requirements 
J) Income test: X There is no income test. 

The income test is: 

2) Resource test: X There is no resource test. 
The resource test is: 

Note: If there is an income or resource test, the 
standards and methodologies may not be more 
restrictive than those for the State's section 1931 
population, as specified in Supplement 12 of 
Attachment 2.6-A. 
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State Plan Under Title XIX of the Social Security Act 

State: Maryland 

LESS RESTRICTIVE METHODS OF TREATING INCOME UNDER SECTION 
1902(r)(2) OF THE ACT 

X For "independent foster care adolescents" (as defined in ~ 1905(w)( 1) of the Social 
Security Act) who do not qualify for payments under Title IV -E of the Social Security 
Act, the agency does not consider income in determining eligibility, in accordance with 
the option under §1902( a)( 1 O)(A)(ii){XVII) of the Social Security Act. 

X For individuals under age 21 (as defined in section 1902(a)(lO)(A)(ii)(VIII) of the 
Social Security Act) who are under State adoption assistance agreements, have special 
needs for medical or rehabilitative care that made the child difficult to place, and do not 
qualify for payments under Title IV -E of the Social Security Act, the agency does not 
consider income in determining eligibility. 
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State Plan Under Title XIX of the Social Security Act 

State: Maryland 

LESS RESTRICTIVE METHODS OF TREATING RESOURCES UNDER SECTION 
1902(r)(2) OF THE ACT 

X For "independent foster care adolescents" (as defined in ~ 1905(w){1) of the Social 
Security Act) who do not qualify for payments under Title IV-E ofthe Social Security 
Act, the agency does not consider resources in determining eligibility, in accordance with 
the option under §1902(a)(l0)(A)(ii)(XVII) of the Social Security Act. 

X For individuals under age 21 (as defined in section 1902(a)(lO)(A)(ii)(VIII) ofthe 
Social Security Act) who are under State adoption assistance agreements, have special 
needs for medical or rehabilitative care that made the child difficult to place, and do not 
qualify for payments under Title IV-E of the Social Security Act, the agency does not 
consider resources in determining eligibility. 
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